FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



09-18-2000 101459197

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt. No. 66119

The same of the sa	8.11.00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): John J. Bryjak Troy W. Livingston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 31, 2000 and August 3, 2000	Street Address: 927 N. Shore Drive City: Lake Bluff State: IL ZIP: 60044 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/108,094 filed on July 19, 1999 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark W. Hetzler Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Mark W. Hetzler Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	August 9, 2000 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOHN J. BRYJAK, residing 1722 South Fairview, Park Ridge, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois and TROY W. LIVINGSTON residing at 501 Pfingsten, Northbrook, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 927 North Shore Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

SEATING HOUSING

U.S. Application No. 29/108,094, filed July 19, 1999, signed by us on the dates set forth below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including all rights of action. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

, 2000	
	John J. Bryjak
19UE. 3	AN A pour
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Troy W. Livingston

230600 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOHN J. BRYJAK, residing 1722 South Fairview, Park Ridge, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois and TROY W. LIVINGSTON residing at 501 Pfingsten, Northbrook, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 927 North Shore Drive, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

SEATING HOUSING

U.S. Application No. 29/108,094, filed July 19, 1999, signed by us on the dates set forth below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter described and claimed therein, including all rights of action. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

July, 31, 2000

√6hn J. Bryjak

2000

Troy W. Livingston

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that before me, at County of in the State of Illinois, personally appeared TROY W. LIVINGSTON, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: $8/03/00$	Manamannannannannannannannannannannannann
tet.	Peter J. Zachar Notary Public, State of Illinois
Notary Pu	611 chiminishimission Exp. 09/20/2001

My Commission Expires 9-20-60

230600

-2-

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
I hereby certify th Coox in the State of I J. BRYJAK, personally known t	at before me, at County of llinois, personally appeared JOHN o me. or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidenc	e, to be the person whose name is rument, and acknowledged that he
Date: July 31 Deco	JAMES F. BOREK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/27/2004
Notary Public	
7	My Commission Expires 2224
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF)	
	at before me, at County of Illinois, personally appeared
TROY W. LIVINGSTON, personall;	y known to me, or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory eviduals and is subscribed to the with	dence, to be the person whose hin instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed it. WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
Date:	
	_
Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires
	······································

-2-

230600

りか

AUG 1 7 2000 SE

Attny. Docket No. 66119

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: John J. Bryjak

Arthur Hergott

Troy W. Livingston

Appln. No. 29/108,094

Filed: July 19, 1999

Title: SEATING HOUSING

Group

Art Unit: 2900

Examiner: Doris Clark

BATCH NO: X02

Date of Notice

of Allowance: July 18, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date.

08/09/2000 Date

Mark W. Hetzler Registration No. 38,183

TRANSMITTAL COVER LETTER

)

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignement for the above-captioned application. Accompanying this document is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a check in the amount of forty dollars (\$40.00) to cover the fee specified under 37 C.F.R. §1.21(h), an Issue Fee Transmittal, and a check in the amount of four hundred thirty dollars (\$430.00) to cover the issue fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in the application to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Respectfully submitted, FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Date: <u>August 9, 2000</u>

Mark W. Hetzle Registration No. 38,183

120 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406

Telephone: 312/577-7000 Facsimile: 312/577-7007

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0227